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Electrical/gas control unit
Standard connected on left side with 1M flexible tube
Optinal connected on rightside and/or with an additional QQ
™ tube (AT ORDER) Q\{L
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SECTION A-A 80

AVENUE L MF 1300-75 GHE 1S Brick

Dimensions (mm)

- combustion opening WxH:
- glass door WxH
- external WxDxH:

- diometer flue:

Technical Data

- appliance type:

- load:

- efficiency capacity:

- type of gas/pressure:

- gascat:

- weight:

- Arr infake to convection : minimum 70001n2(4x0180)
- Ar exhaust from convection : minmum 700cm?

(4x2180)

Specifications

- only avaiable with ceramic wood logs
- ionization-protected pilot-flame
- radiographic remote confrol with

thermostatic mode

- inside finishing: heat-resistant black paint
- gas/electrical connections at the left side

Options
- promat insulation kit

- interior finishing: ORIGINAL  (rbbed cast iron)
g Nplpigly N

STANDARD (steel)

First aid and technical support:

1300x750
1294x787
1580x611x1485

$130/200 or
(x) ©100/150

C11/C31/C31S
14kW

80%
620/G25/G30/G31

12E+, I2H, 12E,
12L, 13+, 13BP

180kg

- support@metalfire.eu

-+32 (09 261 50 57
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Electrical/gas control unit
Standard connected on left side with 1M flexible tube

Optinal connected on rightside and/or with an additional
M tube (AT ORDER)
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AVENUE L MF 1300-75 GHE 1S Brick

Dimensions (mm)

- combustion opening WxH: 1300x750

- glass door WxH 1294x787

- external WxDxH: 1580x611x1485

- diameter flue: ®130/200 or
(%) 100/150

Technical Data

- appliance type: CM/C31/C31S

- load 14kW

- efficiency capacity: 80%

- type of gas/pressure: (620/G25/630/G31

- gascat: [2E+, I2H, 12E,
12L, 13+, 138P

- weight: 180kg

- Arr intake to convection : minimum 7000m2(4x@180)

- Ar exhaust from convection : minmum 700cm?
(4x2180)

Specifications
- only avaiable with ceramic wood logs
- ionization-protected pilot-flame

- radiographic remote confrol with
thermostatic mode

- inside finishing: heat-resistant black paint
- gas/electrical connections at the left side

Options
- promat insulation kit

- interior finishing: ORIGINAL  (rbbed cas! iron)
Junnnre

STANDARD (steel)

First aid and technical support:
- support@metalfire.eu
-+32 (09 261 50 57
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AVENUE L MF 1300-75 GHE 1S Brick
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Dimensions (mm)
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L(\]m éé - combustion opening WxH: 1300x750
%g - glass door WxH 1294x787
%; - external WxDxH: 1580x611x1485
éé - diameter flue: ©130/200 or
7
/é (%) $100/150
%%
] ] ég Technical Data
7 - applionce type: CN/C31/C31S
% - loadt 14kW
)
1300 %? - efficiency capacity: 80%
S éé - type of gas/pressure: 620/6G25/6G30/G31
7 .
N %g - gascat: I2E+, 12H, I2E,
™ % 12L, 13+, 13BP
% - weight 180kg
% - Ait intake to convection : minmum 700cmZ(4x@180)
%é - Air exhaust from convection : minmum 700cm?
L] || % (4x2180)
éé Specifications
Electrical/gas control unit - only avaiable with ceramic wood logs
Standard connected on left side with 1M flexible tube - fonization-protected pilot-flame
Optinal connected on rightside and/or with an additional heated . . - radiographic remote control with
1M tube (AT ORDER) convection air thermostatic mode

FORSEE ENOUGH AIR FLOW FOR COOLING ambiant air | - nside fristing heat-resistont black paint

;

- S—— - gas/electrical connections at the left side
Options
- promat insulation kit

- interior finishing: ORIGINAL  (rbbed cast iron)
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STANDARD (steel)
— W First daid and technical support:
3 - support@metalfire.eu
T 1300 ambiant air -+32 (D)9 261 50 57
- ambiant air
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